RECEIVED AUG 0 1 2005 KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #30161	API No. 15 - 175-21974-00-00
Name: r.c. Taylor Companies, Inc.	
Address: 501 W. I-44, Suite 590	N2 S2 -N2 - NE Sec. 3 Twp. 35 S. R21 ☐ East X West
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73118	810 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains Marketing	1395 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mike Taylor	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405) 840-2700	
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling	Lease Name: Kansas City Life Well #: 5
License:	Field Name: Adobe
Wellsite Geologist: Ed Grieves	Producing Formation: Marmaton
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2686 Kelly Bushing: 2695
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 6495 Plug Back Total Depth: 6126
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1524.54 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes XNo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	All desired
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Orilling Fluid Management Plan AH. I SB B-19-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 1150-1200ppm Fluid volume 240 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used allow pit to dryevaporatio
Commingled Docket No	,
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: N/A
	Lease Name: License No.:
3/2/05 3/14/05 3/29/05 Spud Date or Recompletion Date 3/29/05 Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worker information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Walliam M. Janya	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice President Date: Vily 12, 2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of July	If Denied, Yes Date: 8-4-05
J	Wireline Log Received
20 05.	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Monica J. Hainer	UIC Distribution RIGINAL
Data Commission Explicit Oklahoma \$ 12/2/06	
OFFICIAL SEAL	

ORIGINAL

KCC WICHITA

INSTRUCTIONS: She tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut-in pressu s if gas to surface te	res, whether s st, along with	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole			
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attack Additional S		X Yes N	o . ,	χL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample			
,	•	□ N/o o □ N/o	_	Name	е		Тор	Datum			
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	∑ Yes		Cou	ıncil Grov	/e .	.2988	-292			
Cores Taken		Yes X No		Bas	se Heebnei	[•] Shale	4416	-1720			
Electric Log Run		X Yes No)	Dru	ım		4890	-2194			
(Submit Copy)				Mar	rmaton		5236	-2540			
ist All E. Logs Run:				Mor	row	•	5804	-3108			
		tion Log, S		Mis	c. Cheste	er	5985	-3289			
Density, Du	al Spaced N	leutron, Mic	rolog	Mis	s Ste Ger	1	6262	-3566			
•		CASI Report all strings	NG RECORD	Ne	-	on, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.	ght /Ft. ~	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives	t		
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24	1#	1524.54	Common	150	3% CC			
· • · ·	CA CHE VA					Liteweigh	t 550	1/4# flose	ea l		
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	17	7#	6125.54'	Prem. H	325	10% salt,	10%		
		ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTII	NG / SQU	EEZE RECORD		seal,	6# gilsoni	ite,		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	pe of Cement #Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interval				ture, Shot, Cement Sount and Kind of Mate		rd Depth			
3	5938'-59	46'			4,000 gal	20% FRA,	7,500 g	al water			
	CIBP @ 5	505 '			777 Mscf N2						
4	5240'-52	471			5,000 gal	15% FE, 1	1,200 g	al water			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8"	Set At 5260 '	Packer A	ıt	Liner Run	Yes X No					
Date of First, Resumerd F June 11, 20(nhr. Producing		Flowing	X Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bb		s-Oil Ratio	Gravity 40			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Production Interv		ži GI	NAL			
Vented X Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease nit ACO-18.)	Open Ho		D.	ually Comp. [Commingled	,, O,	RECEIVED	<u> </u>		
	,	,					•		₽ .		
							4	JIG 0 4 200E			

ALLIEL CEMENTING CO., MEINE

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	Mudlerlad
	- per vice of
SEC. TWP RANGE C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 3-3-05 3 35- 3/W .	9:00Am 11:00 3:30 7.45
LEASE LIFE WELL# 5 LOCATION Lebers	1 /3 E on blue Sovered KS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Jelle 1000	145 Wento
CONTRACTOR Mulen 25	OWNER RC Taylor
TYPE OF JOB SWAR	
HOLE SIZE /9/4/ T.D. /534,	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 85 DEPTH 1534	AMOUNT ORDERED 550.0165356 +
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	32cc 14 4/la-sect + 150 A 3+2
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX SOO MINIMUM 200	COMMON 150 A @ 9.55 14.32.50
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 38-35	POZMIX@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 381	GEL 3 @13.00 39.00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 23 @ 36.00 828.00
DISPLACEMENT 96 bbls water	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	ALW 550 @ 8,85 4867,50
Λ ,	F10 Septem 8 1.60 220,80
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER WONTER	RECEIVED @
# 360 HELPER DWayso	AUG 0 1 2005 @
BULK TRUCK	
#359 DRIVER-LENCE	KCC WICHITA @
BULK TRUCK	@
# 309 DRIVER Lounce	HANDLING 760 @ 1.50 1140.00
	MILEAGE 13 × 760 × 055 543.40
A DEMARKS.	
REMARKS:	TOTAL GALLE

i i	HALLIBURTON JO'SUMMARY						3.	SALES ORDER NUMBER			03/15/05				
Cel	ntral O	perations			Miru Co	ntitnen				MC/Ks					
MC	L/IO1				JOHN	EE NAME				PSI DEPARTMENT Cement					
LOCAT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			R C TA			***	÷	CUSTOMER REP	/ PHONE	715	TNIZ	620-655	-2247
TICKET	AMOUNT 575.23				WELL TYPE 01 Oil	<u></u>	······			API/UWI #		,,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	-441
WELL L	OCATION ERAL,		·		DEPARTMENT	 IT				SAP BOMB NUM	BER	Ceme	ent Prod	uction C	asing 📮
LEASE	NAME				CEMEN No. SEC/TWP/RI	iG .				7523 HES FACILITY (C					
		ITY LIFE	S)	#RS	5 3 - 35S	- 31W		HRS		LIBERA		HRS			line*
Woo	drow, J	105848	-/		Ferguson, R	106154		8.0				nks			HRS
Olipi	hant, C 2	43055		9.0											
				旦											
H.E.S. U	NIT#S/(R/T 104	MILES) 115641		MILES	10240236	102401		R/T MILES			R/TA	IILES			R/T MILES
		89601		0	10240200	102404		30							
-			_	-			,]								
Form	n. Name			Type	e:						L	L			
Pack	n. Thickr cer Type			Set 7			Date	Ca	led Out 3/15/2005	On Location 3/15/2		Job Sta 3/1	rted 5/2005	Job C	ompleted 15/2005
Botto	om Hole iner Dep			Pres	ssure Il Depth		Time	1.	0630	1000	-	174		1	830
	S. W. C. WA	Tools an	d Acce	SSO	ies 👀 🗀	o kasabaya	Q-1023	elings.	iy bayan bilanin	******Well*[Data 😬	341143 p. Yes	dyffy fylgi	e Care	C18 40 1 81 1 1 7 8
L	Type Collar	and Size INSERT 5 1	Q	ty	Make H		Casi		New/Use		Size Gra 5 1/2	de F	rom KB	To 6,126	Max. Allow
Float	Shoe						Line	r			J 1/2		N.B	0,120	
Top F	ralizers Plug	REG 5 1/2 HWE 5 1/2			A		Line Tubi								
HEAL	D	Q/L 5 1/2			L		Drill	Pipe :							
Weld			1	+	С	—-		n Hole oration			7 7/8				Shots/Ft.
Guide	Shoe PLUG	REG 5 1/2	2 1				Perf	oration	S					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
194	Est Stown	Mat	erials	NI WE	O Washi wa katika ka	KANCEL PERSON	Hou	oration s On I	ocation		Hours ***	1 2 2 2 1	Descrinti	on of ≀lol	Yang Mariana and a
Disp.	Fluid		Dens Den	Sity	_	/Gal	1 1)	ate 15	Hours 9.0	Date 3/15	Hours 1.0			roduction	
Prop. Prop.	Type		Size _		Lb					J. 10	1.0	ゴ :			
Acid 1	Гуре		Size Sal.		Lb								SFF	IOB LOG	
Acid 1 Surface	ctant		eal. Bal.		% In							- -			
NE A	gent		al									=		REC	EIVED
Gelling	g Agent		ai/Lb_ al/Lb_		In In		-			-		- ⊢			
Fric. F Break	₹ed.		Sal/Lb_ Sal/Lb				Total	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9.0	Total	1.0	コ =		AUC U	1 2005
Blocki	na Aaer	it	7	Gal/L	.b		i vidi	海线数	3.0	The same of the sa			K	CCV	VICHITA
Other	ac Balls		(Qty.			Orde	red		Hydraulio Avail	Horsepo	wer	Used	C 45 - 6	
Other Other							Treat				Rates in I				
Other			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Disp. Cement	Left in P		Overall		
Other							Feet		-	Reason			SHOE		
Store	Tools	Comons		WE H		* 17.4	CHAMIC C	<u>Cemen</u>	t Data 🔧 🕏	X. 1.					The state of the s
1	30	Cement PREMIUM F	_ [Bulk	<u>d/Sks</u>	š		Additi	ves		.8% HALAD-32			W/Rq. 16.32	Yield 2.89	Lbs/Gal 12.00
3	270 25	PREMIUM I	1		10% SALT	- 10% C <i>A</i>	LSEA	L - 6# (GILSONITE -	.8% HALAD-32	2 -		6.50	1.53	14.80
4	23	PREMIUM I			TU% SALT	- 10% CA	LSEA	L - 6# (SILSONITE -	.8% HALAD-32	2 -		6.50	1.53	14.80
2 40 7		niga yang umumumuninga yang u	Z*****	nerview in a	Parkation after 1. Notes of prints	properly by converse to	<u>نتور (العمدة دود</u>		Commission (Specimens)	mitaglichigh miles cammo me	gigge (Million and Malicania	the Spinish water			
Circula	ating		*****	Displa	acement	المراقب المحدد	્ર⊹ું હ\$ ——	umma	rv Preflush:	BBI I	20.0) i	vpe	M.F. & C	AUSTIC
Lost R	eturns-\		FV	/IAXII	MUM Returns-1			ا	oad & Bkdr xcess /Retu	n: Gal-BBl		F	ad:Bbl -	Gal	
Cmt Ri Averag	trn#Bbl		A	ctua	I TOC			(Calc. TOC:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A	Calc.Disp Actual Dis		141.5 142
Shut in	re n: Instan			rac. Min.	Gradient ————	15 Min			Freatment: Cement Slur	Gal-BBI rvBBI	95.0)isp:Bbl		142.00
Frac R	ling #1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TE	ac Ring # 2	- V - 10			Total Volume	BBI	257.0		Б		
		RMATION :			Commence of the commence of th		ECT	<u> </u>	Ide Kiii	///		<u> -rac</u>	Ring #	4	
		ER REPRES							Lix	La	Esse	esecutation (§	A	Contraction and	
				 -					1	SIGNATURE	See			DESERBETTO S	
											Na Carlo	181	Ci-maga-poorus	и Осторичения	>

ORIGINAL

f									TICKET#		FICKET DATE		
HALI	_IBL	JET			LOG				3604729		03/15/05		
REGION Central O MBU ID / EMPL#	peration	IS		Cont	itnent/U	SA	<u> </u>	,	BDA / STATE MC/KS		SEWARD		
MCL / IO1	04			NPLOYEE	ODROV	V			PSL DEPARTMENT Cement				
LOCATION LIBERAL			COMPAN			-			CUSTOMER REP / PHONE PAT LEE		620-655-2247		
118,575.2	2		WELL TY		01 (Oi!	 I		API/UWI#		020-033-2247		
VELL LOCATION		 ·· ··· ·	DEPART	MENT	01 (<u> </u>	····		JOB PURPOSE CODE				
LIBERAL, Ease name	KS.	Well N	CEM		·			·	Ceme	ent	Production Casing		
KANSAS (E #	5 3 - 35	5S - 3°					LIBERAL,KS.				
Noodrow,		9	Ferguso			HR 8	(S HES EMP)	AME/EMP # (EXPOSU	e HOURS)	HRSP	ES EMP NAME/EMP # (EXPOSURE HOURS) HF		
Oliphant, C		-	- Cigust	711, 1	100104	╄	 			\dashv			
onpliant, c	240000		1			╆	╅			十			
					 	╆	+			十	-		
Chart	Time	Rate	volume	Rate	Pres	s.(PSI)	T	Job D)esc	cription / Remarks		
No.		(BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)	N2	CSG.	T	Tbg	1					
	1030							JOB REA	ADY				
	0630					L			OUT FOR JOB				
	1000	!	ļ		<u> </u>	L					ON / PRE JOB SITE		
•	1000		<u> </u>		ļ <u>-</u>	╀	····		IENT / GO OVER	<u> </u>	SA / SPOT EQUIP.		
	1030		 		 	╀		RIG UP					
1300 1630					╀	***				SING & FLOAT EQUIP.			
				╀	CASING ON BOTTOM (6140 FT.) HOOK UP 5 1/2 P/C & CIRCULATING IRON								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1645					┝			CIRCULATING WITH RIG PUMP				
	1040				╁		 	PRE JOB SAFETY MEETING					
	1730		5.0		1			RH & MH WITH 25 SKS CMT					
	1735					T		1	HOOK UP TO PUMP				
								TRUCK					
								1	(JOB F	PRC	CEDURE)		
	1740				2500				MP & LINES				
	1742	4.0	12.0		0-200	L			BBLS. MUD FL				
	1745	4.0	12.0		200	L			BBLS. PVS-5 S				
	1748 1749	4.0	5.0	·····	200	<u> </u>			BBLS. FRESH W	_			
	1751	6.0	0-15 0-73		300 250	┝					ND CMT. @ 12#/GAL		
-	1803		0-73		230	\vdash			H MIXING CMT.		IL CMT. @ 14.8#/GAL		
-	1804	** *				H			UMP & LINES /		the state of the s		
	1808	7.0	0-0		0-90	H					2% CLAFIX WATER		
	1823	7.0	95.0		90-300				EMENT REACH				
	1828	3.0	130.0		1100-850						OW RATE TO 3 BPM		
	1830				975			MAX LIF	T PRESSURE BI	EFC	ORE LANDING PLUG		
	1830		142.0		1500			PLUG DO	OWN / RELEASE	FL	.OAT		
								FLOAT H	ELD				
						\vdash		THANK	OU 505 6 * * * *	N. =	114111811884		
						<u> </u>		I HANK Y		_	HALLIBURTON !!!		
						H			(WOO	IJΥ	& CREW)		
					R	F	CEI	/FD		$\overline{}$	<u> </u>		
						-	√∟ 11		(`_	ر ر			
					Δ	TE	01	71115			/		

HALLIBURTON

Work Order Contract

ORIGINAL 3604729

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77056

70012	CAD	

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

			12 1 0111 00E 01 0E11110	AITO.		
Well No.	Farm or Lease		County	State	Well Permit Number	·
#5	KANSAS CITY LIFE	24	SEWARD	Ks		
Customer		Well Owner '		Job Purpose		
R C TAYLO	R	R C TAYLO	R	Cement Pr	oduction Casing	
		TURNATORIA	COOCO III IOT DE CICUES DE			

A CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Haliburton Energy Services, in (hereinafter "Haliburton").

- B. PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Haliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Haliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materiels. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Haliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Haliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to <u>DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD</u> Halliburton Group <u>HARMLESS</u> from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, illness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

loss of well control: services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water, surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof; fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; redioactivity, and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the flability and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more members of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, manufacture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a failure to warm of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, inc., its parent, subskilary, and affiliated companies, insurers and subcontractors and all its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY, AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations apply whether the personal injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halliburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with flability insurrance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Halliburton Group as named additional insureds on all of its general flability policy(s). Customer agrees that its flability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

- D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Haliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Haliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Haliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall need all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Haliburton the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Haliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Haliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Haliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Haliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- E. LIMITED WARRANTY Haliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Haliburton or, at Haliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Haliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or puritive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others. HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART

INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM TILE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION. even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

- F. GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.
- G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Haliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- H. SEVERABILITY If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.
- l. MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that llassburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

HAVE KEAD AND (INDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT I	WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE	AND INDEMNITY LANG	UAGE WHIC	CH	
CUSTOMER ACKNO	WLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FA	IR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE	AND I REPRESENT THA	T I AM AUT	THORIZED	
	AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.					
SIGNED:	attle.	DATE:	03/15/05	TIME:	10:30	
	CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory					
Customer Acceptant	ce of Materiels and Services		1 A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

ORDER NUMBER

3604729

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

RECEIVED

AUG 0 1 2005

KCC WICHITA